

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6408 OF 2005

Jai Kapileshwar Krida Va Shaikshanik
Mandal, Aklad ... PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Shri S.B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for State

.....

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATED: 14th July, 2017.

ORDER :

1. Nobody present for petitioner. Advocate for respondent No.3 present. If nobody turns up for petitioner on the next date, the writ petition will be dismissed. S.O. to 25th July 2017.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE

(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE

fmp/